SERIES 3000/MODEL 3004
DATA SHEETS
PROCESS AUTOMATION
PURGE/PRESSURIZATION SYSTEM
Ty
p
e
 Y

Low
Port
Model Number Designations
		  	 3004 -  LPS  -  CI  -  YZ  -  VM - ##
Series Model Number
System Style
	 LPS 	 - less pressure switch
   †WPS	 - with pressure switch
	 WPSA - with pressure switch
Area Classification
	 CI 	 - Class I Area
System Type
	 YZ 	 - Div. 1 to Div. 2
		     Div. 2 / Zone 2 to Nonhazardous
Mounting Configuration
	 VML 	 - vertical mount left	 left of enclosure
	 VMR 	- vertical mount right	 right of enclosure
	 HMT	 - horizontal mount top	 top of enclosure
	 HMB 	- horizontal mount bottom	 bottom of enclosure
	 CK	 - Component Kit - LPS style only
## - See Accessories Page 131 for additional
       factory installed accessories
† Does not have ATEX certification
Model 3004 System Accessories (See accessories page for complete details)
ONE (1) ENCLOSURE WARNING NAMEPLATE & ONE (1) INSTALLATION & OPERATION MANUAL ARE PROVIDED WITH EACH SYSTEM
Ty
p
e
 Y
,
Z
 &
 E
x
[n
P
]
3000
SERIES
10
Type Y, Z & Ex [nP]
Series Model Number
	 3003 and 3004
System Style
LPS 	 - Less pressure switch
WPS	 - With pressure switch (does not have ATEX certification)
WPSA	 - With pressure switch (120 VAC Standard)
Area Classification
	 CI 	 - Class I / Zone 2 Area
System Type
YZ 	 - Div. 1 to Div. 2 / Div. 2 / Zone 2 to Nonhazardous
Mounting Configuration
VML 	 - Vertical Mount Left
VMR 	 - Vertical Mount Right
HMT	 - Horizontal Mount Top
HMB 	 - Horizontal Mount Bottom
CK	 - Component Kit - LPS style only
Cooler Indicator Gauge (see page 97)
	 VX 	 - Vortex
Voltage (for WPSA switch only)
24 VDC 	 - Voltage Direct Currents
240 VAC	- Voltage Alternating Currents
3000 -      -      -      -      -      -
3000 Series — Model Number Designations and Accessories Guide
Pepperl+Fuchs supplies purge/pressurization systems custom built to your specifications. To ensure the integrity of your
system, certain accessory items must be factory installed.